
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 16 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB Grading BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/ARCH/2019-
20/94 

Jointer fittings work to 
transport planning 
department, 2nd floor, 
Engineering Building, 
EL 

N/A 1GB N/A Name: Mawonga Majola/ Luleko 
Mazwi 
Tel: (043) 705 2136 / (043) 705 
1073 
Email: 
mawongam@buffalocity.gov.za 
lulekom@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 September 2019 13 September 2019 

RFQ/LED/2019-20/95 Supply and Delivery of 
Production Inputs for 
BCMM Farmers 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Mthimkhulu Dike 
Tel: 043 705 9064/ 2999 
Email: dikem@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 September 2019 13 September 2019 

RFQ/LED/2019-20/96 Supply and Delivery of 
Inputs for Agricultural 
Show 2019 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Mthimkhulu Dike 
Tel: 043 705 9064/ 2999 
Email: dikem@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 September 2019 13 September 2019 

RFQ/SCM/2019-20/97 PROVISION OF 
AUCTIONEERING 
SERVICES FOR 
BCMM, EAST LONDON 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Yolisa Myoli Mandisa 
Dumako  
Tel: 043 705 9284/705 9102 
Email: yolisa@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 September 2019 13 September 2019 

RFQ/DFS/2019-20/98 AUDIT AND 
VERIFICATION OF 
BUSINESS PANS 
THROUGHOUT BCMM 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Xola Nombutuma  
Tel: 043 705 3733 
Email: Xolan@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 September 2019 13 September 2019 

RFQ/LED/2019-20/99 APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER 
TO SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY AND 
INSTALLATION OF 
LAYING CAGES AND 
CURTAINS FOR A 
POULTRY PROJECT 
AT NCERA 6 

100 % N/A N/A Name: Gcobani Feni  
Tel: 043 705 2999/9064/1149 
Email: 
GcobaniF@buffalocity.gov.za 

06 September 2019 13 September 2019 
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QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB Grading BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/MS/2019-20/100 REQUEST FOR A 
SERVICE PROVIDER 
TO TRAIN 500 BCMM 
WARD COMMITTEES 
IN GOOD 
GOVERNANCE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Nomazwi Mahlangabeza 
Tel: 043 705 1995 
Email:  
Nomazwim@buffalocity.gov.za   

06 September 2019 13 September 2019 

 

RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 13 SEPTEMBER 2019, and Request by 
sending email to: cassandrar@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s 
website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED, AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
 
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM    
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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